

**Sachin Kumar alias Sushil Kumar vs. State of
H.P.**

Cr.A.(C-DB) No. 52 of 2025

23.04.2026

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for the
applicant-appellant.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Nadda, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent-State.

CRMP No. 5675 of 2025

As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant-
appellant, matter is adjourned for consideration on
20.05.2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

23rd April, 2026
(Susheel)