

Sachin Kumar alias Sushil Kumar

Cr. Appeal (C-DB) No.52 of 2025

07.07.2026. Present: Ms. Kalaunta Devi, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for the appellant-applicant.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.MP No.5675 of 2025

Original counsel for the applicant-appellant is pre-occupied before another Court and a request has been made for passing over the matter, whereas, learned Deputy Advocate General, seeks adjournment.

In view of the above, matter is adjourned for consideration on **03.08.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

July 07, 2026
[Shivender]